@LSRS CALIFORNIA STATE TEACHERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Crediting of Contributions



Crediting of Contributions

Contributions File

Account Management Tab

Monthly Statement

Dally Notification (if applicable)
Updated Cash Variance Report
Additional Resources for Employers




Contributions File

dEmployers will continue to log into SEW to upload contribution files.

" DB & CB Programs
1 Contribution Payments will continue to be remitted the same way.

dUtilize the new Account Management tab located within the Contribution
Account Portal (CAP).

= Review Open/Closed Items on Account

» Associate/Disassociate payments (within same day)

= Easily identify what is applied to receivables/payments

= Review invoices for the open receivables

= Countdown for each payment prior to being manually applied




< Search by Program Search by Media Id

Selection Criteria

Report Source: |

Program: | Defined Benefit Plan Transaction Type: Al

Transaction Staius: | Open Tranzaction Begin/End Date: [ ; [[&] | Search ﬂ
Open

Clozed
All

Activity

View: |[Standard View] ~|| Print Version Export 4 T

Associate Transaction Date | Transaction Type Balance Amount Criginal Amount | Media Id / Invoice Days Until Auto Clearing Document Mumber |:|

(Example of the new Account Management Tab)



Account Management Tab

Search by Media Id

Selection Criteria

Report Source:

Program:

l

| Defined Benefit Plan

Transaction Status: [Gpen

Activity

Transaction Type: &l

=

Tranzaction Begin/End Date: [DE!J'DI.!‘.‘ENEI

B To: [10v31/2019

View: | * [Standard View]

*|| Print Version Export 4

& | ¥ &

Aszociate

Trangaction Date

Trangaction Type

Description

Balance Amount

Criginal Amount

Media Id ! Invoice

Days Until Auto Clearing

Document Number

09012019
09Der2019
0952019
10/01,2019
104062019
101520148

L Associate

[_ Disazssociate

PAYMEMTS
CONTRIBUTIONS
PAYMEMNTS
PAYMEMNTS
CONTRIBUTIONS
PAYMENTS

Cash Received
DE Contri Rewvble
Cash Received
Cash Received
DE Contrib Rewvble
Cash Received

10,000.00-
24,320.81
26,320 81-
23,000.00-
22,741.08
23,000.00-

10,000.00-
24,320.81
26,320 81-
23,000.00-
22,741.08
23,000.00-

STMOD000Z2640

STMODOD0DZ27E2

(List of Open Iltems on Account)

1
g
15
K] |
28
43

245000307
10012402
200000941
264000839
10012403
216000321

[-]

| Associated Total |




Account Manag

Account Management

ement Tab

Contributicocn ACC
show
lnvolce,

INVOICE

AR 1744 [Rev. DSM11)

Date : 08/01,/201%

County Office of Education

Hiw WILL YRU FPEND YOUR FUTHRET :

Calfomla State Teachers' Retirement
System

P.0O. Box 15275

Sacramento, CA 95851-0275

W W . calstrs. com

Buslness Partner

Report Source ID

Involce Number: 100023202
Due Date: 0B/01/2019

Net Return of Excess

contributions Due

Net Return of Excess Contributions Due

Total Amount Due

Eeturn of Excess Contributions

ACT

the excese contributlions by member.

Report
ount Portal on the Secure Employer Websilte

for this ilowvolce Ccan be run

via the
[EEMW]) .

The report will

If you hawve amy guesticons regarding this
please contact Accounts Recelwvable

via emall at ARRCaALSTRE.Com.

=4

5 To: [0am1/2019

Select PDF
icon to view
iInvoice

(Ability to view invoices directly in the portal)




Account Management Tab

Search by Program If

Search by Media |d

Selection Criteria

Report Source:

Program:

[

| Defined Benefit Plan

Transaction Status: [Dpen

Activity

Transaction Type: Al

|

Tranzaction Begin/End Date: [I:]‘:HDI."EG*IEI

T To: [10/31/2019

view: |* [Standard View]

*|| PrintVersion Export 4

& | ¥ &

Azzociate

Transaction Date

Transaction Type

Description

Balance Amount

Original Amount

Media Id / Invoice

Days Unfil Auto Clearing

Document Mumber

[« ls] ©

0|0

0940172019
090872019
094152018
1040172019
1040372019
10i1 572019

Aszociate

L Disassociate

PAYMENTS
CONTRIBUTIONS
PAYMENTS
PAYMENTS
CONTRIBUTIONS
PAYMENTS

Cash Received
OB Centrib Revble
Cash Received
Cash Received
DB Contri Revble
Cash Received

10,000.00-
24 32081
76,320.81-
23,000.00-
22,741.08
23,000.00-

10,000.00-
24 32081
26,320.81-
23,000.00-
72,741.08
23,000.00-

STMO0D0022752

1

g
15
31
35
45

248000307
10012402
200000941
264000839
10012403
216000321

[ Associated Total |

=]

B

(Association of payments to receivable in the portal)




Account Management Tab

Search by Media Id

Selection Criteria

Report Source: [

Program: | Defined Benefit Plan |
Transaction Status: [Dpen ']

Transaction Type: | &l -|
Tranzaction Begin/End Date: [DQH}HZNEI

B To: [10/31/2019

4+
+

Activity by

View: [* [Standard View] || Print \iersion Export 4

Aszociate Transaction Date = | Transaction Type

Description

094012019 PAYMENTS

0952019 PAYMENTS

Cash Received

Cash Received

Do you want to Associate?

1040172019 PAYMEMTS

Cash Received

10/08f2019 CONTRIBUTIONS

DB Contrib Revble

10¢1 572018 PAYMEMNTS

Cash Received

& | ¥ &

Days Unfil Auto Clearing

Document Number

264000839

10012403

216000321

]

(Confirmation of Association of payments)




Account Management Tab

Search by Program f Search by Media Id |

Selection Criteria

Report Source: [

Program: | Defined Benefit Plan
Transaction Status: [Dpen

Transaction Type: A

hdl

Transaction Beginf/End Date: [I:]'EM'DIJ‘EMEI

M To: [1v31/2019

view: |* [Standard View] *|| Print\ersion Export 4

Azsociate Tranzaction Date = | Transaction Type

Dezcription

Balance Amount

Criginal Amount

Media Id / Invoice =

Days Until Auto Clearing

Document Mumber

09012019 PAYMEMNTS
- 0801720189

09/082015 CONTRIBUTICNS
< [08/09/2019

091152019 PAYMEMNTS
- 0811520189

"

Associate | L Disazsociate |

Cazh Received

OB Contrib Revble

Cazh Received

10,000.00-
10,000.00-
24 320.81
24,320.81
26,320.51-
26,320.81-
12,000.00-

10,000.00-

24 32081

26,320.81-

STMODO000Z2640

1

(Example reflecting current day associated receivables/payments)

248000307

10012402

200000941

I Associated Total ’



Selection Criteria

Search by Media Id

Account Management Tab

Report Source: |

Program:

| Defined Benefit Plan

Transaction Status: [Open

Activity

Transaction Type: [ &

v

Tranzaction Begin/End Date: [GEM'DIEE*IEI

B To: [10/31/2018

view: | [Standard View]

*|| Print vVersion Export 4

= | ¥ &

Associate

Transaction Date

Transaction Type

Description

Balance Amount

Original Amount

Media Id ! Invoice

Days Unfil Auto Clearing

Document Mumber |:|

0aMs2019
10/0172019
10/08720189
10152019

PAYMENTS
PAYMEMNTS
COMNTRIBUTIONS
PAYMEMNTS

|  Asscciate |

| Disassociate

Cash Received
Cash Received
DE Contrib Rewvble
Cash Received

(Example of Open Bills List After Clearing)

12,000.00-
23,000.00-

22, 741.08
23,000.00-

26,320.81-
23,000.00-

22.741.08
23,000.00-

STMO000022782

15
]|
33
45

200000941

2640005639
10012403
216000321

[

| Associated Total |




AT

View: | [Standard View] ¥ || Print Version Export 4

Amount |

Document Number Applied Date Media Id / Invoice

200000941 Original Balance | 26,320.81-

e e e rl 200000941 101302019 Applied to STM0000022640 14,320.81
|| 200000941 Ending Balance 12,000.00-

10152019

(Example of how to identify how a payment is applied)



‘Report Source: | |
Program: [Defined Benefit Plan Transaction Type:
Transaction Status: |Open '

Account Management

v|| Print Version Export 4
View:[[Standard View]  ~|| printVersion Expots | Document Number | AppliedDate | Mediald/ Invoice

10012402 Beginning Balance of STMO000D22640 24.320.81
10012402 10/30/2019 Paid from Payment 000200000941 14,320.81-
10012402 10/30/2019 Paid from Payment 000243000307 10,000.00-
10/08/2019 10012402 Ending Balance of STM0000022640 0.00
101512019

I [ (i

| i

(Example of how to identify payments/credits that have been applied to afile)



Search by Media |d

Account Management Tab

s@%*gum Criteria

Report Source;

[

(Defined Benefit Plan

Transaction Status: | Open

Transaction Type:

(Al

d

Transaction Begin/End Date: [09/01/2019

B To: [10/31/2019

view: |[Standard iew]

~|| Print Version Export 4

= | F &

Transaction Date

1040172018

Transaction Type

PAYMENTS

Description

Cash Received

Original Amount = Media Id / Invoice PDF

23,000.00-

10082019

CONTRIBUTIONS

DB Contrib Revble

22 741.08

10152019

PAYMENTS

Cash Received

23,000.00-

7]

Days Until Auto Clearing

Document Mumber |E|

264000535

Do you want to Dizassociate?

10012403

216000321

[ Associated Total |

(Ability to Un-associate payments within the same day)




Account Management Tab

H Please enter the Media Id

Search by Program Search by Media Id

Selection Criteria

Media Id: |

- Activity

Viiew: |[Standard View] ~|| PrintVersion Export 4 = | ¥ &

Tranzaction Date Tranzaction Type Description Balance Amount Original Amount Media Id / Invoice Drays Until Auto Clearing Document Mumber |:|

(Example of Search By Media ID)



CAP Reports

System upgrade to portal to increase performance as well as
employer experience

New Monthly Statement
New Daily Notification (if applicable)
Updated Cash Variance Report

Updated Variance Detail Report




Monthly Statement

Search Criteria

* Report Source: |

Form.pdf - Adobe Acrobat Reader DC ]

File Edit View Window Help

Home

w B X Q

Too

Form.pdf

1 =L

Account Statement from 10/01/2019 ro 10/31/2019

00002

County Office of Educatica

| * Report Unit: |00000-Select a value

=gl x|

RP/PSD

\ Invoic. Doc.
|

HOW WILL YOU SPEND YOUR FUTURE?

CALSTRS j Q

Califorms Stxte Teachers’ Retivement Sy wem
PO Box 15278
Sacrammemta, CA 538814078

Business Parmar No

STX0000000037 DB
STM0O000011416 DB

10/30/2019
09/26/2018

STATEMENT Monthly Account Statment October 2019
INV SUM

P&l Invoice Detail Report

10/24/2013 INV SUM P&l Invoice Detail Report

9999

9999

9999

9999

9999

9999

9999

9999
SUDs/2014
09/2012

000000000000
000000000000
000000000000
000000000000
000000000000
000000000000
000000000000
000000000000
000000000000

=
e

000000000000 |

=3

Actnunt:gtatement from 10/01 20019 to 10/31/2019

Qo002

Alpine County Office of Education

43 HAWESIDE DFIVE

MARKTEEVIIIE CA 95120-9522

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

CALSIRS

HOW WILL ¥OU SPEND YOUR FUTURE?

California State Teachers' Fetirement System

P.O_Box 15273

Sacramenio, CA B5851-0275

Business Partner Mo. 4000000002

Opening Balance
(09/30/2019)

Current Activity

Ending Balance
(10/317°2019)

Cash

(13.400.007

(46,000.00)

(5

9.400.00)

Contributions

2274108

2

2741 08

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY DETATILL

(Example of the Monthly Account Statement)

Diescription

Reference

Cash

Contribution

Beginning Balance

(13,400.00)

000

DB Contributions Deposit

264000839

(23.000.00)

DB Contributions file submitted

STMOOGO0227TE2

2274108

DB Contributions Deposit

216000321

(23,000.00)

Ending Balance

(59.400.00)

2274108

If vou have any questions regarding this statement, please email Accounts Receivables at
ABRMCalSTES com or Contributions Unit at Contributions@CalSTRS. com




Daily Email Notification

Date: 1052872019
California State Teachers™ Retirement Svyatem
P.O. Box 15273
Sacramento, CA S38351-02735
WWwwW.Calstrs.com

Daily Accoont Activity:

Community College District Business Partner MNo.
Report Source

Daily Account Activity

Cash Recsiwved

Contributions

Excess Contr. Credit

Settlement/Clearing

Invoices

To =ee further detail=s plea=se acces=z the CAP portal.

If wvou have any guestions regarding your account, please contact Contributions Unit

wia email at Contributions=ECalSTRS.com

Sincerely,

Contribotions Unit

Cor Mission: Securing the Financizal Future and Sustaining the Trust of Califeornis s Educators

(Example of the Daily Email Notification)




Additional Resources

* Employer Directive
* Employer Guides

* Frequently Asked Questions
* Employer Connect Article

 Training Webinars to come!




CALSIRS

Implementation January 2020

Q&A

Contact Information
Contributions@CalSTRS.com




CALSIRS

HOW WILL YOU SPEND YOUR FUTURE?

CalSTRS.com




